11153820
082025
\$40.00
I O

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMI	ENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 RECOR	RDATION FOR		ind Trademark Office
·	PATENTS (ONLY Attorney Docket N	o. <u>200502353</u> -1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<u></u>	2. Name and address of receiving part	
YACOUB, Sherif		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPME	
DI VITANTONIO, Giuliano		20555 SH 249	TI COMPANT, L.P.
PRINCE, Suzanne		Houston, TX 77070	
SAXENA, Vinay			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached _	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes Y Na
3. Nature of Conveyance:			NU
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 06/15/2005; 07/21/200)5; 07/21/20 ₀	07/22/2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(
If this document is being filed together wit		eation, execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	
			5)
Application No.: 11/153,820	Date Filed: 6/	15/2005	
Confirmation No.: Add	ditional numbe	rs attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and pat	ents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.0	00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 272400		<u></u>	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged t	o deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	i
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	ne foregoing i	formation is true and correct and any at	itached copy is a
and dopy of the diightal accument,			
•	\supset	_//	
Be Henry	<u>~</u>	Many Jul 27, 20	05
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ignature 	Date	_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	or pages includ	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document	<u> </u>
OMB NO. 0001-0011 (8xp. 4/84)	Do Not detac	this portion	
Mall document to be recorded with required cov	er sheet inform	ation to:	
		nt Recordation Services ent and Trademark Office	
5110	PO E	ox 1450	I
	Alexandria,	/A 22313-1450 PATE	IN I

700198402

REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0236

When recorded please roturn to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Callins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200502353-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston. Texas, (bereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of Original Partnership having its principal place of business in

Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, is application for Letters Patent of the United States en	hereby assign and transfer to HPOC, its successors including the right of priority, in to and wodes as
Computer Assisted Document Modification	
Filing date: 6/15/2005	Application No.: 11/153,820
Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the	forth therein, and any and all continuations wals of and substitutes for said application for said United States and of countries foreign thereto which us, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letter
the full end of the term or terms for which said Let	dications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any essors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to ters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued o ld have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this
covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a required deliver all such papers as may be necessary or of improvement(s), said application and said Letters Palegal representatives, and I/we agree to communic respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to ex C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, as and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pate	ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we furthe uest is made, and without undue delay, execute and fesirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or atent, to HPDC; its successors, assigns, nominees or cate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any ercute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations it rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do ssigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain ant protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
patents and any official of any country or countries figure and any official of any country or countries figure any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or im	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue DC, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest approximent(s), including any and all Letters Patent of ed on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
liwe further authorize and direct the attorneys o said application now identified by the attorney dool same shall have been made known to them by the U	of record to insert the serial number and filing date of kat number and title set forth above as soon as the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, !/we hercunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	signment Signed: Own 15, 7005
Inventor's Typed Name: Shelf Yacoub	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of	
Before me this day of personal personally known or proved to me on the back of satisfactor instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	illy appeared <u>Sherif Yacquib</u> who is y evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public My commission expires:
Rev 12/04 (Ansign) (Use Page Two For Additional Invent	or(s) Signature(s)) Page 1 of 1

PATENT **REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0237** When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Cotlins, Cotorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200502353-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal	(s):
	e De heli	Date Assignment Signed:_	04/21/2005
inventor	s Signature (Seal)	_	
inventor'	s Typed Name: Giullano Di Vitantonio	Date Applica	tion Signed:
State of	ì		
County of) 55.1		
Acidonici)	e me this day of y known or proved to me on the basis of it of assignment to be his/her free act and di	i Salistaciony evidence to be	kuliano Di Vitantonio who the person who acknowledged the foregoi
			Notary Public
			My coramission expires
Inventors	s Signature (Scal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
,	·		
inventor's	Typed Name: Suzanne Prince	Date Applicat	ion Signed:
State of	}		
County of) \$5.: }		
hareouthia	a me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis of t of assignment to be his/her free act and de	Satisfactory evidence to he	the person who acknowledged the foregoin
			Notary Puelle
			My commission espires
inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
	Typed Name: Vinty Saxena	Deta Applicati	on Classic
		Date Applicati	on agnec:
State of)) \$5.:		
County of	ì		
Personaliy	me this day of known of proved to me on the basis of of assignment to be his/her free act and dec	Satistactory evidence in he t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission express:
	·	•	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 1

Hev 12/04 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0238 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARO COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorada 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200502353-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		0074 Augine	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	·	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Git	Jimo Di Vilantorilo	Date Application	n Signed:
State of	}		- 101
County of) \$4.7 1		
•	, m of		
personally known or prove instrument of assignment to	o alaect ani no ann ci la	personally appeared <u>Glut</u> f statisfactory evidence to be tr eed.	teno Di Vitantonio who acknowledged the loregoin
			hillian Tabilia
			Notary Public My commission expires
8	Prince	Date Assignment Signed;	7/21/05
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: 544	assure Prince	Date Applicatio	n Signed:
State of South (A-ROLINA)		
County of AIKET	J ,) 85.:		
instrument of assignment to	be his/her free act and de	ed.	B parson who acknowledged the foregoin
			Noracy Public
			⇔ соличения αхонее:
			•
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
riventor's Typeo Name: Vinc	у Захола	Date Application	- Pl
late of			i signes.
County of) as.:		
, . .)		
Before me this day ersonally known or proved retrument of assignment to the province of			r Season who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Rubic
•			My commission express:
	•		

Hev 12/04 (Assign)

Page 2 or

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200502353-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (CORt.)

	r _*	rte Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)			
inventor's Typed Name: Glu	lano Di Vitantonio	Date Application Signed:	
State of)		
) \$8.: 1		
County of	,	Warrange Challeng Di Ville	-tenio who is
semonally known of prove	y of Pi g to me on the besis of entire be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared <u>Giutene Di Vib</u> factory evidence to be the parson w	
		Notary P My conta	Alphic
		·	
	D	ete Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name; St	canno Prince	Date Application Signed:	<u> </u>
State of	1		
County of) 88. :		
•	•		. who is
personally known or prove	d to me on the basis of satis he his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appoared <u>Scranne Prince</u> efactory evidence to be the person w	AND RECUERMENDED THE TOTAL CO.
		Motory I My com	uttinjou tribjum: Jugio
Anne	<u>.</u> ,	ete Azaigniment Signed: <u>07/2</u> Date Application Signed:_	2/05
inventor Cognatury (See)		- ,	fools
inventor's Typed Name: Vir	ay Sexem	Date Application Signed:	0/121/07
State of)		
County of) es.:)		
personally known or prove	y ofP d to me on the basis of sati be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared <u>View Semana</u> dectory evidence to be the paraon v	who is the foregoing the foregoing
		Notary i My com	Alfolic milgelon espires

Pay 12/04 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 01,657,7, FRAME: 02,40 **